

| Particulars                     | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                 | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| <u>RECAST OF FINAL BILL</u>     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Name of the work:- Const</u> |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>ction of Road from</u>       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Telpur to Telpur Deoraj</u>  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Scheme :- MMGSY (se)</u>     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Agreement NO:- 52SD/20-</u>  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Agency:- New Blue Star</u>   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>Construction, At- Kan</u>    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>hwaliga, P.S. Lauriya</u>    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <u>West Champaran</u>           |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Agreement value:- ₹ 8435688.20

Date of start:- 14.01.2022

Date of completion:- 13.10.2021

(As per agreement)

Extended date of completion:-

31.03.2022

Actual date of completion

25.03.2022

Measurement-

Nil

11/03/22

11/12/22

AE

| Particulars       | Details of actual measurement |   |   |   | Contents of area |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|---|------------------|
|                   | No                            | L | B | D |                  |
| Abstract of cost- |                               |   |   |   |                  |

Item No- 1/1  
Construction of Reference  
Working bench mark - 12

Form TMS PNO-01

Qty = 0.95 km  
@ Rs. 8659.59/km  
= Rs. 8227.00

Item No- 2/2  
Construction of Reference  
Pillar - 12

Form TMS PNO-02

Qty = 0.95 km  
@ Rs. 4778.51/km  
= Rs. 4540.00

Item No- 3/3  
Clearing and grubbing  
Road Land - 12

Form TMS PNO-02

Qty = 0.29 H  
@ Rs. 51133.76/H  
= Rs. 14829.00

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area            |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|-----------------------------|
|                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                             |
| Item No - 4/4                                 |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Construction of embankment                    |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Form TMB PNO-35,36,37                         |                               |    |    |    |                             |
|                                               |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 395.73m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                                               |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 202.52/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                                               |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 80143.12              |
| Item No - 5/5                                 |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulder |                               |    |    |    |                             |
| Form TMB PNO-3430                             |                               |    |    |    |                             |

|                            |  |  |  |  |                             |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------|
|                            |  |  |  |  | Qty = 2437.59m <sup>3</sup> |
|                            |  |  |  |  | @ Rs. 204.16/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                            |  |  |  |  | = Rs. 497658.12             |
| Item No - 6/6              |  |  |  |  |                             |
| Construction of embankment |  |  |  |  |                             |
| Form TMB PNO-38            |  |  |  |  |                             |
|                            |  |  |  |  | Qty = 923.37m <sup>3</sup>  |
|                            |  |  |  |  | @ Rs. 167.41/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                            |  |  |  |  | = Rs. 154581.12             |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |

Item No - 7/8  
Laying brick Soling  
layer — — — — —

Room TMS PNO-31

Qty = 165.25 m<sup>2</sup>  
@ Rs. 472.43/m<sup>2</sup>  
= Rs. 78305.00

Item No - 8/9  
Construction of Granular  
Sub-base — — — — —  
Room TMS PNO-3, 11427

Qty = 693.57 m<sup>3</sup>  
@ Rs. 3129.78/m<sup>3</sup>  
= Rs. 2205386.00

Item No - 9/10  
Providing, laying, spr-  
eading and compacting  
WBM — — — — —

Room TMS PNO-11428

Qty = 225.200 m<sup>3</sup>  
@ Rs. 3902.49/m<sup>3</sup>  
= Rs. 1073965.00

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area             |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------------|
|                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                              |
| Item No- 31/34         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Providing PCC          |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Form MB PNO-18         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | Qty = 6.41 m <sup>3</sup>    |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs. 6063.15/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | = Rs. 38865.4                |
| Item No- 32/35         |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Brick masonry work     |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| in cement mortar - 1:4 |                               |    |    |    |                              |
| Form MB PNO-18         |                               |    |    |    |                              |

|                     |  |  |  |  |                              |
|---------------------|--|--|--|--|------------------------------|
|                     |  |  |  |  | Qty = 26.78 m <sup>3</sup>   |
|                     |  |  |  |  | @ Rs. 5661.72/m <sup>3</sup> |
|                     |  |  |  |  | = Rs. 151621.00              |
| Item No- 33/36      |  |  |  |  |                              |
| Providing & laying  |  |  |  |  |                              |
| 1000mm dia Hum pipe |  |  |  |  |                              |
| Form MB PNO-19      |  |  |  |  |                              |
|                     |  |  |  |  | Qty = 7.50 m                 |
|                     |  |  |  |  | @ Rs. 3734.86/m              |
|                     |  |  |  |  | = Rs. 28011.00               |

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                   | Details of actual measurement |   |    |    | Contents of area           |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|----|----|----------------------------|
|                               | No.                           | L | B. | D. |                            |
| Item No-34/37                 |                               |   |    |    |                            |
| Plastering with cement mortar |                               |   |    |    |                            |
| Form No-19                    |                               |   |    |    | 844.36.85m <sup>2</sup>    |
|                               |                               |   |    |    | @ 13.185.58/m <sup>2</sup> |
|                               |                               |   |    |    | = 18.6839.00               |
| Item No-35/38                 |                               |   |    |    |                            |
| Providing 15mm cement putting |                               |   |    |    |                            |
| Form No-20                    |                               |   |    |    | 844.15.72m <sup>2</sup>    |
|                               |                               |   |    |    | @ 16.56.11/m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                               |                               |   |    |    | = 18.882.00                |
|                               |                               |   |    |    | 6456.255.00                |
| Add for 6% @ 12% =            |                               |   |    |    | 774.751.00                 |
| Add for LC @ 1% =             |                               |   |    |    | 64563.00                   |

|                          |   |            |
|--------------------------|---|------------|
| Add for S.F.             | = | 82820.00   |
|                          |   | 7378389.00 |
| Less for below @ 0.03% = |   | 2214.00    |
|                          |   | 7376175.00 |
| Less for previous pay =  |   | 6387806.00 |
| Salvage =                |   | 988369.00  |

Material statement: NIL

Continuation